Our Ref: 87/2022

JANUARY 2022



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to make an open government request for the following information to which I believe I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. Who is your current Intraocular lens supplier? Johnson & Johnson Vision

2. What IOL's are currently being used? PCB000 - Tecnis ITec 1-piece pre-loaded

3. When is your next IOL tender due? In process at the moment

4. How many IOL's are used per annum?

2019 2,474

• 2020 <del>673</del>

• 2021 1,214

5. How much is spent per annum on IOL's?

2019 £140,028.00

• 2020 £ 38,091.80

• 2021 £ 68,712.40